
2014 2015

6-wk Option I 6-wk Option II 11-wk Option  13-wk Option

Classes begin Mon, June 2 Mon, July 14 Mon, June 2 Tue, May 27

Independence Day - no classes Fri, July 4 Fri, July 4 Fri, Jul 4

Last day for graduation application Thu, July 17 Thu, July 17 Thu, July 17 Thu, Jul 17

Last day for student-generated withdrawal Thu, June 26 Thu, August 7 Sat, July 26 Fri, Jul 18

Final Examinations
Mon - Thu, July 7-10 Mon-Thu, August 18-21

Mon-Thu, 8/11-14; Sat-

Sun, 8/16-17; Fri, 8/22

Tue-Mon, 8/19-

25; Fri, 8/29

Date(s)

Wed, August 27

Professional/Planning Day Thu, August 28

First day of classes Tue, September 2

Late-start classes begin Mon, September 15

Columbus Day - no classes Mon, October 13

Monday schedule will be followed Wed, October 15

Mid-semester evaluations Sun-Sat, October 19-25

First-half 7-wk Option Final Examinations Tue & Mon, October 21 & 27

Second-half 7-wk Option classes begin Wed, October 29

Veterans Day - no classes Tue, November 11

Last day for student-generated withdrawal Wed, November 12

Wed, November 26

Thanksgiving - no classes Thu-Fri, November 27-28

Fri, December 12

Evening/Weekend Final Examinations Sat-Fri, December 13-19

Day Final Examinations Mon-Fri, December 15-19

Second-half 7-wk Option Final Examinations Wed & Thu, December 17&18

Date(s)

Mon, December 29

Fri, January 16

Date(s)

Wed, January 14

Martin Luther King Jr. Day - no classes Mon, January 19

Tue, January 20

Wed, January 21

Mon, February 2

Mon, February 16

Mon-Fri, February 16-20

Thu, February 19

Sun-Sat, March 8-14

Wed & Thu, March 11 & 12

Mon-Sat, March 16-21

Mon, March 23

Easter - no classes Sun, April 5

Last day for student-generated withdrawal Wed, April 8

Professional Day/TLSD - no classes Fri, April 10

Patriots Day - no classes Mon, April 20

Mon-Fri, April 20-24

Monday schedule will be followed Wed, April 22

Last day of Day/Evening/Weekend classes Fri, May 8 Second Half 7-wk Option ends 5/11

Evening/Weekend Final Examinations Sat-Fri, May 9-15 Evening/Weekend only

Day Final Examinations Mon-Fri, May 11-15 Day only

Second-half 7 wk Option Final Examinations Tue & Wed, May 12 & 13

Revised: 7/30/14 Sat, May 30

Summer 2015 (AY 15-16) 6-wk Option I 6-wk Option II 11-wk Option

                                  

13-wk Option

Classes begin Mon, June 1 Mon, July 13 Mon, June 1 Tue, May 26

Independence Day - no classes Sat, July 4 Sat, July 4 Sat, July 4

Last day for graduation application Thu, July 16 Thu, July 16 Thu, July 16 Thu, July 16

Last day for student-generated withdrawal Thu, June 25 Thu, August 6 Fri, July 24 Fri, July 17

Final Examinations
Mon-Thu, July 6-9 Mon-Thu, Aug 17-20

Mon-Fri, Aug 10-14, Sat, 

Aug 22

Mon-Fri,            

Aug 24-28

GNBRVTHS satellite excluded

Orientation All sessions - all locations

All sessions - all locations

All sessions - all locations

Academic Calendar

Summer 2014 (AY 14-15)

Fall 2014 Session/Location

All sessions - all locations

All sessions - all locations

All sessions - all locations

All sessions - all locations

All sessions - all locations

All sessions - all locations

All sessions - all locations

First-half 7-wk Option only

Day only

Second-half 7-wk Option only

Intersession 2015

All sessions - all locations

Last day of Day/Evening/Weekend classes Second-half 7 wk Option ends 12/16

Evening/Weekend only

Classes begin

Final Examinations

Spring 2015 Session/Location

Orientation All sessions - all locations

All sessions - all locations

Professional/Planning Day All sessions - all locations

First day of classes All sessions - all locations

First-half 7-wk Option Final Examinations First-half 7-wk Option only

GNBRVTHS satellite excluded

Presidents Day - no classes All sessions - all locations

No GNBRVTHS satellite classes GNBRVTHS satellite only

GNBRVTHS satellite only

Spring recess - no classes

Second-half 7-wk Option classes begin All sessions - all locations

Late-start classes begin All sessions - all locations

GNBRVTHS satellite excluded

Monday schedule will be followed

Mid-semester evaluations All sessions - all locations

Second-half 7 wk Option only

Commencement 

No GNBRVTHS satellite classes

All sessions - all locations

All sessions - all locations

All sessions - all locations

All sessions - all locations

GNBRVTHS satellite onlyNo GNBRVTHS satellite classes

Sessions

Day classes -
starting time before 
4 pm, M-F, during the Fall and 
Spring semesters. 

Evening classes - starting time 
of 4 pm or later, M-F, during 
the Fall and Spring semesters, 
all weekend classes, 
all summer classes.  

Locations

Attleboro Campus
11 Field Road
Attleboro, MA 02703

Fall River Campus
777 Elsbree Street
Fall River, MA 02720

1082 Davol Street
Fall River, MA 02720

New Bedford Campus
800 Purchase Street
New Bedford, MA  02740

Taunton Center
61 Summer Street
Taunton, MA 02780

Satellite

Greater New Bedford Reg. 
Voc. Tech. High School 
(GNBRVTHS)
1121 Ashley Boulevard
New Bedford, MA


